

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11594/2009

GUJ.SEC.& HIGHER SECONDARY EDU.BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJYA SALA SANCHALAK MAHAMANDAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from appointment of official translator, permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 27849 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 18/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.
Mr Vijay N Chauhan, Adv.
Mr Abhijeet Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.
Mr Somanath Padhan, Adv.
Mr Boboy Potsangbam, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 11594/2009

It is submitted by the learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 that no counter affidavit is to be filed as a cross appeal has already been filed bearing SLP(C) No. 27849/2009.

Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 served by courier but no appearance.

List before the Hon'ble Court.

-2-

Item No.88

SLP(C) NO. 27849/2009

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are granted four weeks' time for

filing counter affidavit.

List again on 22.3.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj