

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11594/2009  
(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2008 in SCA No.  
6554/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

GUJ.SEC.& HIGHER SECONDARY EDU.BOARD Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
RAJYA SALA SANCHALAK MAHAMANDAL & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for exemption from appointment of official  
translator,permission to file additional documents and prayer for  
interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 27849 of 2009  
(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment and permission to place addl. documents on record and  
office report)

Date: 30/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Pallavi Mohan, Adv.

For Pet In 27849/009 Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.  
& rr In 11594/09

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

List after four weeks.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ]  
Court Master