

personality of the candidate concerned, prima
facie, in light of the amendment of the said
Section, the Board will have no jurisdiction to
make any allocation of marks, as suggested in the
impugned judgment. Let learned counsel for the
State seeks instructions as to whether in the
Rules to be notified by the State in terms of the
said amendment, any provision is being made on
the lines of the impugned order.

List after two weeks.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master